

BRIDGE BERM REPAIRS - 60TH STREET NORTH

Project: AND MARION ROAD BRIDGES
 60TH STREET NORTH AND MARION ROAD
Location: BRIDGES

A/E Firm: CLARK ENGINEERING CORP.	Bid Estimate: \$ 148,266.00	605 Companies, Bidder: Inc. 700 E. 65th	Parkway Bidder: Construction 27070 Duke	Splitrock Landscaping & Bidder: Nursery, Inc.
Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET	Budget: \$ 150,000.00	Address: Street N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue	Address: PO Box 558 Brandon, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/16/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.331.2505	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.251.3185	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.582.6325
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
2	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	4	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	228	\$ 2.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,254.00	
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 8,777.00	\$ 8,777.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
5	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
6	634.0896	SYSTEM CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
7	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	
8	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	73.6	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,192.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 33,120.00	
9	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	80	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 96.00	
10	734.0630	FLOATING SILT CURTAIN	FT	80	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	
11	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	
12	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	101	\$ 3.75	\$ 378.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00	
13		SPECIAL CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	CY	8.1	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 21,627.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 51,355.75	Total Bid	\$ 102,109.00	Total Bid	\$ 126,607.00